
Hello athletes and parents, 
 
 
Congratulations on being selected as one of a few student-athletes selected to preview the State 
Championship course in Fresno.  Please find the itinerary below along with additional trip 
information.  Please let us know if you have any further questions or suggestions. 
 
We are asking $205 to cover lodging, breakfast, and dinner Friday.  This year the team has to raise 
funds for the charter bus which has more than doubled in cost from just 2 years ago. Your student-
athlete should also bring additional money (~$30) for other meals and incidentals.  Please sign the 
Permission Form/Clovis Contract and return it a check for $205 (ETXC) with your student-athlete 
before October 5, 2024.   
 

 
ITINERARY FOR CLOVIS TRIP 

 
Friday, October 11, 2024 

Bus Departure: 9:00 am, El Toro gym side 
(Bus will start loading at 8:45 am) 

Lunch: Grapevine, ~11:30 am (OYO) 
Pre-Race/Course Preview: ~ 3 pm at Woodward Park 

(Wear your running gear for the bus ride up) 
Check In: 5:30 pm, check in at Hyatt Place Fresno 

Team Dinner: 6:30 pm at The Old Spaghetti Factory (Included) 
Team Meeting: After Dinner Hotel Conference Room 

Lights Out: 10 pm 
 

Saturday, October 12, 2024 
Breakfast: 6 am to 9 am at the Hotel 

Bus Departure: 7:15 am to Woodward Park 
Varsity Girls: 8:55 am 
Varsity Boys: 9:30 am 

FS Girls: 11:20am 
FS Boys: 11:45 am 
JV Girls: 12:50 pm  
JV Boys: 1:15 pm 

Lunch: 3:30 pm, The Dog House, 2789 E Shaw Ave, Fresno 
Bus Departure: 4:30 pm to ETHS 

Bus Arrival: ~9:30 pm, El Toro gym side 
 

HYATT PLACE FRESNO 
7333 N Fresno St, Fresno, CA 93720 Tel: 559.899.0400 

 
THE OLD SPAGETTI FACTORY 

1610 E Shaw Ave, Fresno, CA 93710, Tel: 559.222.1066 
 
 

Questions/suggestions about Clovis Invite, please contact Ken Chai at kc.eltoro@yahoo.com 
 

Emergency Contact Number 
Anthony Masci: 949.293.2544, Ken Chai: 949.973.0703,  

 
 


